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No. R-99. House concurrent resolution in memory of Edwin Ora Brehaut of Georgia.

(H.C.R.68)

Offered by: Representative Rosenquist of Georgia

Whereas, Ed Breahut graduated from Lyndon State College and earned a master’s
degree from St. Michael’s College, and

Whereas, his career as an educator in the St. Albans Town School included 16 years of
service as the principal for grades four through eight, and

Whereas, after retiring, he missed the school environment and for seven years worked
as the lunchroom monitor at the Georgia school, and

Whereas, Ed Brehaut was President of the Vermont Umpires Association and received
the Bill Flory Award honoring his umpiring and coaching, and

Whereas, among his civic roles in Georgia was volunteering at the Georgia Historical
Society, which honored him as its 2019 Volunteer of the Year and designated him one of
Georgia’s “most essential and memorable citizens,” and

Whereas, this proud father, grandfather, and great-grandfather died on February 18,
2021, and his survivors include his wife, Nancy, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly expresses its sincere condolences to the family of Edwin
Ora Brehaut, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to
the family of Ed Brehaut.
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